

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)No(s).14374-14380/2009

JAGDISH ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER & ANR.  
With SLP(C)No.18190-18194/2010

Respondent(s)

Date: 25/02/2011      These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prem Malhotra,Adv.

Mr. Rishi Malhotra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anubha Agarwal,Adv.

Ms. Naresh Bakshi,Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In SLP(C)No.18190-94/2010 Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,  
advocate has filed counter affidavit in three cases. It is  
submitted that the above counter affidavit may be treated  
as counter affidavit of those respondents in the remaining  
cases also. Regarding unserved respondents in all the  
cases, respective petitioners are directed to take fresh  
steps by registered post, acknowledgment due within four  
weeks as a last chance. If steps taken, issue notice.  
Await return of notice.

List the matters on 1.4.2011.

(SUNIL THOMAS)  
Registrar