

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18190-18194/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 20/10/2008, 22/01/2009, 04/03/2009, 08/05/2009 & 14/07/2009 in CWP 4354/2009 & No.11568/2007 & 15652/2006 & CWP No.18081/2008 & CWP No.19419/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAMESHWAR DASS BHARDWAJ ETC.ETC Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 26/09/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Mrinmayee Sahu, Adv. for
Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Teotia, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, learned counsel appearing for the respondents, takes notice for unserved respondent(s). Counter affidavit filed by the respondents is treated as the same in all these matters.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Sharda Kapoor)
Court Master