

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14373/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 02/12/2008 in CWP
No.13262/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAJBIR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 13987 of 2010
(With appln.(s) for C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13990 of 2010
(With appln.(s) for C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14374-14380 of 2009
(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15582-15583 of 2011
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18190-18194 of 2010
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20434-20445 of 2009
(With appln.(s) for C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24272-24275 of 2009
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25637 of 2009
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26200 of 2011
(With appln.(s) for C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26403 of 2010

SLP(C) NO. 30137 of 2009
(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 34048-34053 of 2009
(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 02/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. Prem Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Dr. Ramesh Kr. Hartash, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Mukesh Bala, Adv.
for Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anubha Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Singh, Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Rohit Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Sadhna Sandhu, Adv.
Mr. Manpreet Singh Doabia, Adv.
Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

State of Haryana

Ms. Neha Sardana, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by Mr. Rishi
Malhotra, learned counsel for the petitioners.

As prayed for, these matters are adjourned for two
weeks.

In the meanwhile, learned counsel for the
respondents may file counter affidavit.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur) (Indu Bala Kapur)
Court Master Court Master